# ORIGINAL

02-13	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595         (Rev. 03/01)         OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)         Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): North America Venture Fund II, K.P. 3945 Freedom Circle Suite 270 Santa Clara, CA 95054	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: iMedica Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?it(	lo
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other <u>Release of Security Interest</u></li> </ul>	Street Address: 2250 Charleston Road
Execution Date: January 30, 2003	
	City: <u>Mountain View</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94043-161</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>N/A</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
09571076 09871325 09714353	B. Patent No.(s) 6269295
09571076 09871325 09714353	6269295
09571076 09871325 09714353	6269295 ) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
09571076 09871325 09714353 Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6269295 ) attached □ Yes ⊠ No
09571076 09871325 09714353 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura E. Sax Internal Address:	6269295 ) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
09571076 09871325 09714353 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura E. Sax Internal Address: /2003 TBIRZ1 0000067 150665 09571076	6269295         ) attached       □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4
09571076 09871325 09714353 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura E. Sax Internal Address: /2003 TDIRZ1 0000067 150665 09571076	6269295         ) attached       □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4
09571076 09871325 09714353 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura E. Sax Internal Address: /2003 TJIAZ1 0000067 150665 09571076	6269295         ) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00         □       Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         150665
09571076         09871325         09714353         Additional number(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Laura E. Sax         Internal Address:         /2003 T9IAZ1       0000067 150665         07rick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Street Address:	6269295         ) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00         □       Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         150665         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
09571076         09871325         09714353         Additional number(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Laura E. Sax         Internal Address:         /2003 T9IAZ1       0000067 150665         07rick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Street Address:	6269295         ) attached       Yes X No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00         □       Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         150665
09571076         09871325         09714353         Additional number(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Laura E. Sax         Internal Address:         /2003 TBIRZ1       0000067 150665         /2003 TBIRZ1       0000067 150665         0000067       150665         00000       CH         Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Street Address:       400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000         City:       Sacramento         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	6269295   attached   Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   4   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   2   2   4   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   2   2   2   4   3   4   4   5   4   4   5   6   5   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   15067   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507
09571076         09871325         09714353         Additional number(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Laura E. Sax         Internal Address:         /2003 T9IAZ1       0000067 150665         /2003 T9IAZ1       0000067 150665         00000067 150665       09571076         160.00 CH       Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Street Address:       400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000         City:       Sacramento       State:         City:       Sacramento       State:         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.         Laura E. Sax       J	6269295   attached   Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   4   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   2   2   4   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   2   2   2   4   3   4   4   5   4   4   5   6   5   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   150665   15067   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507   1507
09571076         09871325         09714353         Additional number(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Laura E. Sax         Internal Address:         /2003 TDIRZ1       0000067 150665         /2003 TDIRZ1       0000067 150665         /2003 TDIRZ1       0000067 150665         /2003 TDIRZ1       00000067 150665         /2003 TDIRZ1       160.00 CH         Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP       State: CA         Street Address:       400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000         City:       Sacramento       State: CA         /200 NOT L       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.         Laura E. Sax       Name of Person Signing	6269295         attached       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       4         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00       1         Image: Description of the end of th

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0294

P. 02

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 15th day of January, 2003 by North America Venture Fund II, a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 3945 Freedom Circle, Suite 270, Santa Clara, CA, 95054, as collateral agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("NAVF").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, NAVF, in an GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of March 22, 2002 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 012522, Frames 0156-0160, acquired a security interest from iMedica Corporation, a California corporation ("iMedica"), in the patents and patent applications listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NAVF agrees as follows:

Effective January 15, 2003, NAVF hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Patents attached hereto as Schedule A, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

# NORTH AMERICA VENTURE FUND II, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: CDIB North America Venture Management, LLC, its General Partner

Date: Emily Chen Member

Date: January <u>30</u>, 2003

DOCSSC1:317950.1

CSSC1:317950.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

## Pending Applications for Patents

Application No. 09571076 Title: Medical Records Data Security System

Application No. 09871325 Patient Referral And Physician-To-Physician Marketing Method

Application No. 09714353 System And Method For Inventory Control And Offering Of Medical Supplies

## **Issued Patent Registrations**

Issued Patent No. 6269295 (formerly Application No. 09/713,931) Title: Method and Apparatus For Transmission Control During Braking

(Note: The security interest previously filed on this patent was inadvertently filed in error.)

DOCSSC1:317950.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2003